
1 

 

 
 

 

         
 

बायतीम साांख्यमकीम सांस्थान 

ददल्री कें द्र 

 

Notice Inviting Tender / निविदा आमंत्रित करिे की सचूिा 
 
NIT No- D / ISI /Horticulture /2020-21 / 402                            Dated March 17, 2021 

 

 

Name of work :  Disposal of Dried Wood/Logs in ISI Campus Delhi Centre 

New Delhi-110016. 

कार्य का िाम: आईएसआई पररसर ददल्ली कें द्र िई ददल्ली -110016 में सखेू 
लकड़ी/ लॉग का निपटाि। 
 

1. बायतीम साांख्यमकी सांस्थान (ISI) 1959 के वषष भें बायतीम सांसद के एक अधधननमभ द्वाया अधधननममभत 
याष्ट्रीम भहत्व का सांस्थान है। मह साांख्यमकी औय कामषक्रभ कामाषन्वमन भांत्रारम, बायत सयकाय के तहत एक 
स्वामत्त ननकाम है। ISI गणित, साांख्यमकी, अथषशास्त्र, कां प्मूटय ववऻान, गुिवत्ता प्रफांधन ववऻान, सांचारन 
अनुसांधान आदद जैसे ववमबन्न ऺेत्रों भें कई स्नातक, स्नातकोत्तय औय डॉक्टयेट की डडग्री कामषक्रभ प्रदान कयता 
है। आईएसआई का भुयम कामाषरम कोरकाता भें ख्स्थत है।  आईएसआई का ददल्री कें द्र 7,S.J.S. 
सांसानवार भागष, कटोवरयमा सयाम, नई ददल्री - 110016 ऩय ख्स्थत है। 

 

2. आईएसआई-ददल्री का इयादा है कक वे उन ऩेडों की रकडडमों / ऩेडों के तनो  का ननऩटान कयें, जो अऩना जीवन 
जी चुके है औय तूफ़ान के साथ उखड गए हैं औय सांस्थान के ऩरयसय भें जभा हो गए हैं। 
 

3. Sealed tenders are invited from the interested parties on behalf of the ISI-Delhi, for auction of “DRIED 

WOODS/LOGS” kept near the JOGGING TRACK and other areas of the Institute campus. 

4. ननववदा जभा कयने की अांनतभ नतधथ: 15:00 फजे तक 8.04.2021. 
5. ननववदा खोरने की तायीख: 15:30 फजे 8.04.2021। उऩ- भुयम कामषकायी (प्रशासन), आईएसआई- ददल्री के 

कामाषरम भें 
6. सांस्थान ककसी बी कायि को फताए बफना ननववदा प्रकक्रमा को अस्वीकाय कयने का अधधकाय यखता है | 

                                                                                                                           

                                                                                                                   (सभाऩन ऩाढ़ी) 
उऩ-भयुम कामेऩारक (प्रशा ) 

 



2 

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS OF TENDER 

 

 

1. The bids must be submitted in a sealed cover duly superscripted “BID FOR DISPOSAL OF 

DRIED WOODS/ LOGS THROUGH AUCTION” so as to reach to the following address 

latest by 8.4.2021 till 15:00 hrs.: Bids through email/online will not be entertained/accepted. 

Ms. Simmi Marwah 

Administrative Officer 

Indian Statistical Institute, Administrative Block,  

7, S.J.S. Sansanwal Marg, New Delhi – 110 016 

 

The bids shall be opened at 15:30 hrs on the same day in the office of the Dy. Chief Executive 

(Administration). Interested bidders or their authorized representative (Only 1) may participate in 

the tender opening process. 

2. The tenders shall be accompanied with an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 10,000/- in the 

form of Demand Draft in the favour of “Indian Statistical Institute” payable at New Delhi 

3. Copy of the PAN Card and GST certificate should be enclosed with the quotation document.  

4. The quotation document, copy of PAN Card and GST certificate should be duly signed and 

sealed by the tenderer. 

5. The tender form along with the terms & conditions may be downloaded only from ISI Delhi 

Centre website www.isid.ac.in  

6. The goods are offered on “AS IS WHERE IS" basis. The dried woods/logs kept near the jogging 

track in open parking and other places within ISI-Delhi campus can be inspected by the 

prospective bidders on any working day between Monday to Friday from 11:00 hrs. to 16:00 

hrs. For better understanding, photographs of the dried wood/logs being put up for auction are 

appended below: 

 

                                 

 

http://www.isid.ac.in/


3 

 

 

7. The party, whose tender is finally accepted, shall have to deposit the balance amount (after 

adjustment of earnest money deposited) within 7 days from the date of acceptance letter issued to 

him/her by the Institute. If the amount is not deposited within the aforesaid period, the acceptance 

of offer shall stand cancelled and the earnest money shall be forfeited. It will be the responsibility 

of the tenderer to remove/shift the goods from the Institute campus at its own cost & 

responsibility. The Institute shall under no circumstances be responsible for the DRIED 

WOODS/LOGS KEPT NEAR JOGGING TRACK AND OTHER AREAS WITHIN ISI-DELHI 

CAMPUS under any Law/Acts, once auctioned. 

8. After deposition of the balance amount as aforesaid, the party shall be bound to lift the 

woods/logs with in next 10 days from the Institute Campus. If the woods are not so removed 

within the said period, the Institute shall not be responsible for its safe custody and the same shall 

lie at the soul risk and responsibility of the Grantee/Awardee. It is further made clear that if the 

woods are not removed within the subsequent 10 days the Grantee/Awardee shall be deemed to 

have forfeited all its rights and claims to the items awarded under the bid and whatever money 

has been deposited, shall be deemed to be forfeited. The Institute in such case shall be absolutely 

free to dispose of the woods in the manner it may deem appropriate. 

9. The earnest money (Demand Draft) of the unsuccessful bidders will be returned back after 

issuance of offer letter to the successful bidder.   

10. Bids shall be submitted in the prescribed format enclosed herewith.  

11. The Institute reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without assigning any reason 

whatsoever. The decision of the Head, ISI-Delhi in this behalf and all other matters relating to 

this tender shall be final and binding. 

 



4 

 

APPLICATION FORM FOR AUCTION OF “DRIED WOODS / LOGS” KEPT NEAR 

JOGGING TRACK IN THE OPEN PARKING AND OTHER AREAS IN INDIAN 

STATISTICAL INSTITUTE – DELHI CENTRE 

 

1.  आवेदक का नाभ 
 (in CAPITAL LETTERS) 

 

2.  वऩता का नाभ 
 

 

3.  एक पभष के भाभरे भें: 
(a) पभष का नाभ 
(b) आवेदक का नाभ औय 

ऩदनाभ 
(c) पभष का प्रकाय 

(प्रोऩयाइटयमशऩ / 
ऩाटषनयमशऩ / प्राइवेट 
मरमभटेड आदद) 

(d) ननगभन की नतधथ 
(e) व्माऩाय की प्रकृनत 
(f) GST Regn. No. 

 

 

4. ऩूया ऩता 
 

Contact nos. 

 

Email ID 

 

5. PAN No. 
 

6. जन्भ नतधथ (व्मख्क्तमों के भाभरे 
भें) 

 

7. Details of Earnest Money 

Deposit 

Amount 
 

DD No. 
 

Date 
 

Bank/Branch 
 

8. Experience in years (If any) 
 

9. Bid Amount offered (In figures) (In words) 

 

फोरी रगाने वारे को अऩने स्थामी आवासीम प्रभाि को सांरग्न कयना होगा, मह असपर होने ऩय ननववदा खारयज की 
जा सकती है। व्मख्क्तगत फोरी रगाने वारे के भाभरे भें, कृऩमा हार के ऩासऩोटष आकाय की यांगीन तस्वीय सांरग्न 
कयें। 
 

All the above mentioned terms & conditions are accepted by me. 

 

Date:  

 

Full Name & Signature 

(Designation and Office seal required in 

case of a Firm) 


